Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS519255EN   page 1
February 10, 2021 4:30 PM
Top Product Features
•	 Visually pleasing center basket design
•	 IP65 rated – added protection from elements (dust, water)
•	 High performance efficacy up to 151 lm/W

Slot Grid
*See Drywall Frame Kit Accessory
in Ordering Information Section
Ceiling Compatibility
3-1/4"
[83mm]*
23-3/4" [603mm]
 7" [179mm]
*When combined with emergency total height is increased by 1 inch.
23-3/4"
[603mm]
47-3/4" [1213mm]
10-1/2"
[267mm]
15" [381mm]
FCZ 2x4 LED
PS519255EN   page 2
February 10, 2021 4:30 PM
Fail-Safe
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER:  24FCZ2-40HE-UNV-L840-CP125-CD1
Series Lumen Output Shielding Voltage Options
CRI/CCT Flex
Series Lumen Level Efficacy Shielding Voltage (2) CRI/CCT Flex
24FCZ2=24
inch width,
4 ft. length
30=3000 Lumens
35=3500 Lumens
40=4000 Lumens
45=4500 Lumens
50=5000 Lumens
55=5500 Lumens (10)
60=6000 Lumens (10)
65=6500 Lumens (10), (11), (12)
70=7000 Lumens
75=7500 Lumens (11), (12)
80=8000 Lumens (11)
85=8500 Lumens (11)
90=9000 Lumens (11)
95=9500 Lumens (11)
100=10000 Lumens (11)
110=11000 Lumens (11)
120=12000 Lumens (11)
130=13000 Lumens (11)
150=15000 Lumens (11)
170=17000 Lumens (11)
[Blank]=Standard
Efficacy (13)
HE=High Efficacy (14)
VHE=Very High
Efficacy (11), (15)
[Blank]=Ribbed
Frosted Acrylic
Lens (standard)
S=Smooth
Frosted Acrylic
Lens
RDP=Smooth
Lens with
Round Pattern
Insert
HRP=High-
Efficiency
Round Perf
Inlay
SQR=Square
Lens
UNV=Universal
Voltage 120-277
347V=347 Volt (5)